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Raadpleeq uw dealer voor de max. massa die uw wagen mag trekken.
Die maximale Anhédngelast ihres Fahrzeuges kénnen Sie im Fahrzeugschein oder im
Benutzerhandbuch nachlesen.
For the max. trailer weight of your car please refer to the owner's manual or your car
homologation documents.
Pour connaitre le poids maxi remorquable pour votre voiture consulter la notice d'utilisation de
votre voiture ou la carte grise.
Consulte a su distribuidor sobre el peso maximo que puede remolcar su vehiculo.
Deres forhandler vil kunne oplyse Dem om den hgijst tilladte vaegt efter Deres keretgj.
M10x110 Ta kontakt med forhandleren angaende den maksimale vekt som bilen kan trekke.

g

Se handboken eller registreringsbevis fér max sldpvagnsvikt for din bil.

Maximaini pfipustna hmotnost piivésu pro Vase vozidlo je uvedena v technickém prikazu nebo v
uzivatelské piirudce.

Medfalgende komponenter
vediagt festemateriell
Medfbljande komponenter
Dodané upeviiovaci dily

Meegeleverde onderdelen
Mitgelieferte Befestigungsteile
Provided parts

Materiel de fixation joint
Piezas incluidas

4X M10x30 8x M10
4x M10x110 1x M12
1x M12x80

8x M10 8x M10,5
1x M12
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Meegeleverde onderdelen en bevestigingsmaterialen van de trekhaak verwijde! }h Eventueel
aanwezige kit ter plaatse van de bevestigingspunten verwijderen.
Verwijder de hoedenplank. Sla de koffervioerbekleding om en verwijder de afdekplaat van het
reservewiel. Trek de tochistrip van de achterklepopening los.
Verwijder vervolgens links en rechts de zijbekleding.
Knip het bijgeleverd boorsjabloon 1 uit. Plaats het sjabloon links achteraan, onder de
voertuigkabelboom, op de bodemplaat. Markeer de te boren gaten op de vioer volgens sjabloon.
Boor eerst de gaten door de bodemplaat op @3mm.
Vergroot vervolgens de gaten tot 825 mm.
Verwijder, rechts achteraan, de kabelboomclip uit het gat in de bodemplaat.
Knip het bijgeleverd boorsjabloon 2 uit.
Plaats het sjabloon rechts achteraan op de bodemplaat.
Markeer de te boren gaten op de vioer volgens sjabloon.
Boor eerst de gaten door de bodemplaat op @3mm.
Vergroot vervolgens de gaten tot 825 mm.
Haak de achterdemper uit het ophangrubber.
Knip de sjablonen 3 en 4 uit.
Plaats de sjablonen, tegen de onderzijde van de auto , met plakband over de gaten in het chassis.
Markeer de te boren gaten volgens sjabloon. (links: één, rechts: twee)
Boor eerst de gaten door op @3mm.
Boor vervolgens de gaten door op @11mm.
Plaats de afstandsbussen (L= 72) en kontraplaten “2472-4" in de kofferruimte bij de geboorde
gaten.
Plaats de bouten M10x110 t.p.v. de gaten “A” (links) en de gaten “B” {(rechts).
Monteer de zijsteunen “2472-2" en “2472-3" t.p.v. de gaten “C” tegen de onderzijde van het chassis
met de bouten M10x110 inkl. veerringen, sluitringen en moeren M10. (handvast aandraaien)
Monteer de dwarsbalk “2472-11" tussen de beide zijsteunen bij de gaten “D” met de bouten
M10x30, veerringen, sluitringen en moeren M10.
Monteer de trekhaak aan het sleepoog bij “E” samen met de vulstrippen “2472-10" en de
stekkerdoosplaat “2472-8", d.m.v. de bout M12x80 incl. veerring en moer M12,
Zet de trekhaak vast. Hierbij de volgende aanhaalmomenten hanteren:

M10-47 Nm

M12-79Nm
Het is noodzakelijk om na ca. 1000 km gebruik de boutverbindingen na te trekken (volgens gegeven
aanhaalmomenten).
Herplaats de in P.2 verwijderde delen.
Tobo B.V. kan niet aansprakelijk worden gesteld voor enig gebrek in het produkt zoals veroorzaakt
door de schuld of door welk onoordeelkundig gebruik ook van de gebruiker of een persoon
voor wie hij aansprakelijk is (art. 185, lid 2 N.B.W.).
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Die Anhangevorrichtung auspacken und die Befestigungsteile auf Vollstandigkeit Gberprifen. ImBereich
der Befestigungspunkte den Unterbodenschutz entfernen.
Das Hutablage entfermen. Schlagen Sie die Verkleidung des Kofferraumbodens zurlick und entfernen
Sie die Abdeckplatten des Reserverads. Das Abdichtungsband der Offnung des Kofferraums
losziehen. Entfernen Sie dann links und rechts die Seitenverkleidung.
Schneiden Sie die mitgelieferte Bohrschablone 1 aus. Die Schablone links hinten, unter dem Kabelbaum,
auf die Bodenplatte legen.
Markieren Sie die zu bohrenden Licher auf dem Boden geméaR Schablone. Bohren Sie die Lécher
zuerst auf @3mm in die Bodenplatte.
AnschlieBend die Locher auf @25mm vergroRern.
Die Kabelbaumklipse, rechts hinten, aus dem Loch der Bodenplatte entfernen.
Schneiden Sie die mitgelieferte Bohrschablone 2 aus. Die Schablone rechts hinten auf die Bodenplatte
legen.
Markieren Sie die zu bohrenden Lécher auf dem Boden gem&R Schabione. Bohren Sie die Lécher
zuerst auf 83mm in die Bodenplatte.
Anschlieend die Locher auf 225mm vergroRern.
Den hinteren Dampfer aus dem Aufhangegummi haken.
Schneiden Sie die Schablonen 3 und 4 aus.
Die Schablonen, gegen die Unterseite des Autos, mit Klebeband tiber den Léchern des Chassis
anbringen.
Markieren Sie die zu bohrenden Lécher gemall Schablone (links: eins, rechts: zwei).
Bohren Sie die Lécher zuerst auf g3mm.
AnschlieBend die Locher auf @11mm vergroRem.
Die Distanzbuchsen (L=72) und die Gegenplatten “2472-4" im Kofferraum an die gebohrten Lécher
montieren.
Die Schrauben M10x110 an die Lécher “A” (links) und die Locher “B” (rechts) montieren.
Die Seitenstiitzen “2472-2" und *2472-3" an die Lécher "C" gegen die Unterseite des Chassis mit
Schrauben M10x110, Federringen, Unterlegscheiben und Muttern M10 montieren. (Schrauben noch
nicht anziehen).
Den Quertrager “2472-11" an die Locher "D" zwischen die beiden Seitenstiitzen mit den Schrauben
M10x30, Federringen, Unterlegscheiben und Muttern M10 montieren.
Die Anhangevorrichtung, zusammen mit den Fllstreifen “2472-10" und Steckdosenhalteplatte “2472-8",
mit Schraube M12x80, Federring und Mutter M12 an die Abschlepptse an die Lécher “E” montieren.
Die Anhéngevorrichtung ausrichten und aile Schrauben mit folgenden Drehmomenten anziehen:
M10-47Nm
M12-79Nm
Nach ca. 1000 km die Bolzenverbindungen, wie angegeben, nachziehen.
Bringen Sie alle unter Schrift 2 abgenommenen Teile wieder an.
Flr einen Mangel am Produkt, der durch den Fahrzeughalter oder eine andere Person aufgrund
unsachgeméfer Benutzung verursacht wurde, Gbernimmt Bosal keine Haftung. (art. 185 lid 2 N.B.W.)
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Unpack the towing bracket and check its contents against the parts list. If hecessary, remove the
underseal from around the fitting points of the luggage compartment/frame members.
Dismount the back shelf. Pull back the covering from the floor of the boot and dismount the coveringplate
from the spare wheel. Pull loose the weather-strip from the trunk opening.
Then remove the left and right side lining.
Cut out the supplied drilling template 1. Place the template, at the left backside, beneath the wiring hamess,
on the bottom plate. Outline the holes to be drilled on the floor according to the template.
Drill these holes to @3mm in the bottom plate.
Next enlarge the holes to 825mm.
Dismount, at the right backside, the wiring harness clip out of the hole in the bottom plate.
Cut out the supplied drilling template 2.
Place the template, at the right backside, om the bottom plate. Outline the holes to be drilled on the floor
according to the template.
Drill these holes to @3mm in the bottom plate.
Next enlarge the holes to 825mm.
Loosen the rear damper out of the suspension rubber.
Cut out the templates 3 and 4.
Place the templates, against the bottom of the car, with adhesive tape across the holes in the chassis.
Outline the holes to be drilled on the floor according to the template (left: one, right: two).
Drill these holes to 23mm.
Next enlarge the holes to a11mm.
Place the distances tubes (L=72) and backing plates “2472-4" in the luggage compartment at the drilled
holes.
Place the bolts M10x110.at the holes “A™ (left).and the holes “B” (right).
Mount the side supports “2472-2" and “2472-3" at the holes “C” against the boitom of the chassis, with the
bolts M10x110, spring washers, plain washers and nuts M10. (do not tighten the bolts fully yet).
Mount the crossbar “2472-11" between the both side supports at the holes “D” using bolts M10x30, spring
washers, plain washers and nuts M10.
Mount the towbar to the towing eye “E” together with the packing plates “2472-10” and the socket plate
“2472-8", using the bolt M12x80, spring washer and nut M12.
Secure the towbar using a torque-wrench. Torque the bolts as follows:
M10-47Nm
M12-79Nm
After about 1000 km use, re-tighten the bolts and nuts to the specified torque.
Replace all parts removed at step 2.
Bosal cannot be held responsible for any defects in the product caused by fault or by any injudicious use
whatever of the user or a person he is liable for. (sect. 185, art. 2 N.B.W.)
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Séparer les différents éléments d'attelage. Enlever le mastic de protection autour des points de
fixation.
Enlever la tablette arriére.Soulever le tapis du coffre et enlever la plaque de protection de la roue
de secours. Arracher le bourrelet de la ouverture du hayon. Enlever la garniture arriére & gauche
et a droite.
Découper le gabarit fournis 1. Positionner le gabarit derriére a gauche, au-dessous le faisceau de
la voiture, sur la tole du fond de coffre.
Marguer les trous & percer dans le plancher suivant le gabarit.
Percer les trous au 83mm.
Ensuite agrandir les trous au 25mm.
Enlever, derriére a droite, le clip du faisceau de trou dans {a t6le du fond de coffre.
Découper le gabarit fournis 2. Positionner le gabarit derriére a droite sur la téle du fond de coffre.
Marquer les trous a percer dans le plancher suivant le gabarit.
Percer les trous au @3mm.
Ensuite agrandir les trous au g25mm.
Accrocher le silencieux derriére de caoutchouc de suspension.
Découper les gabarits 3 et 4. Positionner les gabarits, contre le dessous du véhicule, avec le
rubanadhésif sur les trous dans le chassis.
Marquer les trous a percer suivant le gabarit. (gauche: un, droit: deux)
Percer les trous au g3mm.
Ensuite agrandir fes trous au g11mm.
Positionner les entretoises (L=72) et les contre plaques “2472-4" dans le coffre au niveau des
trous percés.
Mettre les boulons M10x110 au niveau des trous “A” (& gauche) et au niveau des trous “B” (&
droite).
Monter les supports latéraux “2472-2" et “2427-3" au niveau des trous “C” contre le dessous du
chassis a l'aide des boulons M10x110, des rondelles grower, des rondelles plates et des écrous
M10. (Ne pas bloguer ies boulons).
Monter la traverse “2472-11" entre les supports latéraux au niveau des trous “D” a l'aide des
boulons M10x30, des rondelles grower, des rondelles plates et des écrous M10.
Monter I'attelage sur I'anneau de remorquage au niveau “E” avec les entretoises “2472-10" et le
support de prise “2472-8" & I'aide du boulon M12x80, de la rondelle grower et de I'ecrou M12.
Fixer I'attelage. Bloquer I'ensemble de la boulonnerie aux couples de serrage suivants:
M10-47Nm
M12-79Nm
Il est conseillé de vérifier le serrage de toute la boulonnerie aprés 1000 Km de traction.
Reposer les éléments précédemment entevés aux point 2.
Bosal décline toute responsabilité. concernant des défauts éventuels de cet attelage qui seraient
causés par une mauvaise utilisation. Seul I'utilisateur est responsable (art 185 lid 2 NBW).
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Sacar las piezas y el material de sujeccion incluidos en el gancho de remoique. Si procede,
retirar el pegamento existente en los puntos de sujeccion.
Retirar la bandeja {rasera. Retirar en parte la alfombra del piso del maletero y quitar la chapa de

recubrimiento de la rueda de repuesto. Arrancar el burlete de la aberturd.de la tapa del maletero.

Retirar a continuacion el revestimiento lateral a la izquierda y a la derecha.
Cortar la plantilla para el taladrado 1. Colocaria en la parte trasera izquierda, debajo del manojo
de cables del vehiculo, sobre el piso. Marcar los orificios a taladrar en el suelo, segin la
plantilla.
Taladrar primero los orificios a través del piso con un didmetro de 3 mm. Agrandarlos después
hasta 825 mm.
Retirar en la parte trasera derecha el clip- del manojo de cables del orificio que se encuentra en
el piso.
Cortar fa plantilla para el taladrado 2.
Colocarla en la parte trasera derecha sobre el piso.
Marcar los orificios a taladrar en el suelo, segln la plantilla.
Taladrar primero los orificios a través del piso con un diametro de 3 mm. Agrandarlos después
hasta 825 mm.
Desenganchar el silencioso trasero de la goma de suspensién.
Cortar las plantillas 3 y 4.
Colocar las plantillas contra la parte inferior del automévil, con cinta adhesiva sobre los orificios
en el chasis.
Marcar los orificios a taladrar seg(in la plantilla. (a la izquierda: uno, a la derecha: dos)
Taladrar primero los orificios con un diametro de 3 mm.
Agrandarlos después hasta 211 mm.
Colocar los tubos distanciadores (L= 72) y las contrachapas “2472-4" en el maletero, en los
orificios taladrados.
Colocar los pernos M10x110 en los orificios “A” (a la izquierda) y en los orificios “B” (a la
derecha). .
Montar los soportes laterales “2472-2" y “2472-3" en los orificios “C” contra la parte inferior del
chasis por medio de los pernos M10x110, con inclusién de aros elasticos, arandelas y tuercas
M10. (enroscarios con fuerza de roscado manual)
Montar la traviesa “2472-11" entre los dos soportes laterales, en los orificios “D”, por medio de
los pernos M10x30, aros elasticos, arandelas y tuercas M10.
Montar el gancho de remolque en la argolla de remolque, en “E”, junto con las tiras de relleno
“2472-10" y la placa de enchufe “2472-8", por medio del pemo M12x80, aro elastico y tuerca
M12.
Fijar el gancho de remolque. Atenerse aqui a los siguientes pares de apriete:

M10-47Nm

M12-79Nm
Cada 1000 km de uso es necesario comprobar las conexiones del perno (segun los pares de
apriete dados).
Volver a colocar las piezas retiradas en el punto 2.
Bosal no asume responsabilidad de ningun tipo por defectos en el producto causados por o
debidos a un uso imprudente, tanto por parte del usuario como de cualquier persona bajo su
responsabilidad (art. 185, parrafo 2 N.B.W. (Cadigo Civil Holandés)).
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Fjern de dele og monteringsmaterialer der sidder pa traskkrogen. Eventuelt kit pa fastgarelsespunktermne

filernes.

Afmontér hylden i bagruden. Fjern gulvteeppet i bagagerummet og afdaekningspladen over reservehjulet.

Treek teetningsstrimlen fra bagklapsabningen af.
Afmontér derefter sidebeklaedningen til venstre og til hajre.

Klip borskabelon 1 ud. Anbring skabelonen bagest til venstre, under kabelbundtet, pa bundpladen. Markér

ved hjaelp af skabelonen de huiler, der skal bores i bunden.
Bor ferst hullerne pa& e3mm gennem bundpladen.
Udbor derefter hullerne til 825 mm.
Afmontér, bagest til hejre, kabelbundtsclipsen fra hullet i bundpladen.
Klip boreskabelon 2 ud.
Anbring skabelonen bagest il hgjre pa bundpladen.
Markeér ved hjaelp af skabelonen de hulier, der skal bores i bundpladen.
Bor farst hullerne p& @3mm gennem bundpladen.
Udbor derefter hullerne til 25 mm.
Fjemn steddsemperen fra gummiophaenget.
Klip- skabelon 3 og 4 ud.
Anbring skabelonen mod bilens underside med tape over hullerne i chassiset.
Markér ved hjeelp af skabelonen de huller, der skal bores. (til venstre: ét, til hgjre: to)
Bor ferst hullerne pa g3mm.
Bor derefter hullerne til 211mm.
Anbring afstandsbesningerne (L= 72) og speendestykkerne “2472-4" i bagagerummet ved de borede
huller.
Anbring boltene M10x110 ved hullerne “A" (til venstre) og hullerne “B” (til hajre).
Montér sidestetterne “2472-2" og “2472-3" ved hullerne “C” mod chassisets underside med boltene
M10x110 inkl. fiederskiver, planskiver og matrikker M10. (spaendes handfast).
Monteér tveervangen “2472-11" mellem begge sidestatter ved hulierne “D” med boltene M10x30,
fiederskiver, planskiver og metrikker M10.
Montér treekkrogen pa sleebegjet ved “E” sammen med udfyldningsstrimierne “2472-10" og
stikdasepladen “2472-8", v.h.a. bolte M12x80 inkl. fiederskiver og matrik M12.
Fastger treekkrogen. Felgende momenter skal iagttages:
M10-47Nm
M12-79Nm
Det er nedvendigt at efterspaende meatrikken efter ca. 1000 km.
Genanbring de afmonterede dele i P.2.

Bosal kan ikke geres ansvarlig for mangler ved produktet, der er opstaet som falge af skyld eller ukyndig

anvendelse af brugeren eller en person som han er ansvarlig for (§ 185, stk. 2 N.B.W. (hollandsk
privatret)).
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Fjern vedlagte deler og festemateriell fra tilhengerfestet. Fjern eventuelt kitt som matte befinne seg pa
festepunktene.
Avlagsna hatthyllan. Vik bort mattan i bagageutrymmet och aviagsna téckplattan vid reservhjulet. Dra
loss isoleringslisten fran bakluckedppningen.
Avlagsna sedan sidobeklddnanden till hoger och vanster.
Klipp ut den medféljande borrschablonen 1. Placera schablonen langst bak till vanster, under
fordonskabelhylsan, pa bottenplattan. Markera dér du ska borra halen enligt schablonen.
Borra forst halen genom bottenplattan pa @3mm.
Borra sedan upp halen till 225 mm.
Avlagsna langst bak till hbger kabelhylskidmman ur halet i bottenplattan.
Klipp ut den medféljande borrschablonen 2.
Placera schablonen langst bak till htger pa bottenplattan.
Markera déar du ska borra halen pa golvet enligt schablonen.
Borra forst halen genom bottenplattan pa @3mm.
Borra sedan upp hélen till 225 mm.
Haka ur bakdamparen ur upphéngningsgummit.
Klipp ut schablonema 3 och 4.
Placera schablonerna mot bilens undersida med tape 6ver halen i chassit.
Markera dér du tanker borra halen enligt schablonen. (vénster: ett, hoger: tva)
Borra forst halen pa #3mm.
Borra sedan upp halen till g11mm.
Placera distansbussningama(L= 72) och kontraplatiorna “2472-4" i bagageutrymmet vid de borrade
halen.
Placera bultarna M10x110 vid halen “A” (vanster) och halen “B” (hbger).
Montera sidostagen “2472-2" och “2472-3" vid halen “C" mot undersidan av chassit med bultarna
M10x110 inkl. fiaderbrickor, mellanbrickor och muttrar M10 (dra at med handen).
Montera tvarbalken “2472-11" mellan de bada sidostagen vid halen “D™ med bultarna M10x30,
fladerbrickor, mellanbrickor och muttrar M10.
Montera dragkroken pa dragoglan vid “E” tillsammans med fyliningslisterna “2472-10" och plattan for
stickkontakten “2472-8", med hjalp av bulten M12x80 inkl. fiaderbricka och mutter M12.
Fest tithengerfestet. Bruk i den forbindelse felgende tilstramningsmomenter:
M10-47Nm
M12-79Nm
Det er ngdvendig a etterstramme boltforbindelsene etter ca. 1000 km (i henhold til de oppgitte
tilstramningsmomentene).
Sétt tillbaka de delar du avidgsnat i P.2.
Bosal kan ikke stilles ansvarlig for noen mangel ved produkiet som kan forarsakes av skjedeslos eller
ukyndig bruk. Ansvaret er brukerens eget (paragraf 185, ledd 2 i den nederlandske sivilrettslige
lovboken).
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Packa upp monteringssatsen och kontrollera innehéllet mot detaljbeskrivning. Om det behdvs tag bort
underredsmassa runt monteringspunkterna i bagageutrymmet och under bilen.
Fjern hattehylla. Brett til side trekket pa gulvet i bagasjerommet og fiern dekkplaten for reservehjulet.
Trekk lss gummilista rundt apningen for bagasjelokket.
Fjern deretter trekket pa venstre og heyre side.
Klipp ut vedlagte boresjablong 1. Plasser sjablongen til venstre bak, under kjoretayets
kabelfgring, pa bunnplaten. Markér hullene som skal bores pa gulvet i samsvar med sjablongen.
Bor ferst hullene gjennom bunnplaten med @3mm.
Bor deretter opp hullene til 225mm.
Fjern, til heyre bak, kabelklipset ut av hullet i bunnplaten.
Klipp ut vedlagte boresjablong 2.
Plassér sjablongen til heyre bak pa bunnplaten.
Markér hullene som skal bores pa gulvet, i samsvar med sjablongen.
Bor ferst hullene gjennom bunnplaten med @3mm.
Bor deretter opp hullene til 225mm.
Hekt bakre lydpotte ut av gummiopphenget.
Klipp ut sjablongene 3 og 4.
Fest sjablongene mot undersiden av bilen med tape over hullene i chassiset.
Markér hullene som skal bores i samsvar med sjablongen. (Venstre: ett, hayre: to)
Bor ferst hullene med g3mm.
Bor deretter opp hullene til 211mm.
Plasser avstandshylsene (L=72) og motplatene «2472-4» i bagasjerommet ved de borede hullene.
Plasser skruene M10x110 i hullene «A» (venstre) og hullene «B» (hayre).
Montér sidestottene «2472-2» og «2472-3» i hullene «C» mot undersiden av chassiset med skruene
M10x110 inkl. fjserringer, l&seringer og mutrene M10. (trekkes til for hand).
Montér tverrbjelken «2472-11» mellom de to sidestattene ved hullene «D med skruene M10x30,
fieerringer, laseringer og mutrene M10.
Montér hengerfestet i slepesyet ved «E» sammen med fyllistene «2472-10» og stepselplaten med
skruen M12x80 ink!. fjserring og mutter M12.
Montera dragkroken. Spann med momentnyckel enligt féljande:
M10-47Nm
M12-79Nm
Det &r nodvandigt att dra at bultarna igen efter ungefar 1000 km kérning (enligt angivna
momentangivelser).
Monter pa plass igjen delene som er fiernet i P2.
Bosal kan inte stallas till ansvar for fel pa produkten som orsakats av anvéndaren eller genom
omdbmesldst bruk av produkten av anvandaren elier en person som han bér ansvar for (art. 185,
paragraf 2 i den nederlandska civilrattsbalken).
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Podle pfilozeného seznamu zkontrolovat jednotlivé soucésti tazného zafizeni. Pokud je to nezbytné,
odstranit ze sty&nych bodi jednotlivych soudasti tazného zafizeni a zavazadlového prostoru ochranny
prostiedek.

Demontovat zadni vyztuhu. Sejmoutkryt z podlahy zavazadiového prostoru, demontovat kryt nahradniho
kola. Sejmout t&snici pasku u uzavéru zavazadiového prostoru. Poté odejmout postranni obrubu na pravé
i levé strané.

Vyiiznout dodanou $ablonu 1 Umistit $ablonu pod elektrickou vystroj na spodni desce (leva zadni strana).
Podle $ablony vyznadit otvory, které budou pozdgji vyvrtany do podiahy.

Vyvrtat tyto otvory o priméru 3 mm do dna.

Zvétsit pramér otvorl na 25 mm.

Na pravé zadni stran& demontovat z otvoru ve dné& tchytku elektroinstalace.

Vytiznout/vystiihnout dodanou 3ablonu 2.

Umistit $ablonu na dno v pravé zadni &asti. Vyznadit podle $ablony otvory, které budou pozdéji
vyvrtany do podlahy.

Vyvrtat do podiahy tyto otvory o priméru 3 mm.

Zvétsit primér ofvord na 25 mm.

Uvolnit zadni tlumi¢ od gumové tchytky.

Vystfihnout Sablony 3 a 4. Umistit Sablony ke spodni strané automobilu tak, aby pfilnava paska pfekryvala
otvory v podvozku.

Podle 8ablony vyznacit otvory, které budou pozdgji vyvrtany do podlahy (vievo jeden, vprave 2)
Vyvrtat tyto otvory o priméru 3 mm.

Zvétsit jejich prumér na 11 mm.

K vyvrtanym otvoriim v zavazadiovém prostoru pfilozit distanéni trubice (délka 72) a desti¢ky ,2472-
4

Do otvorlt A (leva strana) a do otvorli B (pravé strana) umistit $rouby M10x110.

Piipevnit postranni podpéry ,2472-2" a 2472-,3" (otvory C) ke spodni stran& podvozku, pouzit Srouby
M10x110, pruzné a ploché podloZky a matice M10. (Zatim neutahovat na doraz).

Pfipevnit pfiény nosnik ,2472-11* mezi ob& postranni podpéry (otvory D), pouzit Srouby M10x30, pruzné
a ploché podlozky a matice M10. ‘

Ptipevnit taZny nosnik k taZnému kruhu ,E* spoleéné s destickami ,2472-10" a destitkou se zastrékou
#2472-8", pouZit Sroub M12x80, pruznou podlozku a matici M12.

Tazné zafizeni zabezpedit, v8echny Srouby a matice utdhnout. Hodnoty togivého momentu pro
jednotlivé typy $roubd:

M10 -47 Nm

M12 -79Nm

Po ujeti zhruba 1000 km dotadhnout v8echny $rouby a matice na vy$e uvedené hodnoty todivého
momentu.

Pfipevnit v8echny &asti demontované v kroku 2.

Firma Bosal nenese zodpov&dnost za jakoukoliv zdvadu na vyrobku zplsobenou nespravnym
zachazenim na strané uZivatele nebo osoby z kterou je zodpovédny.
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